Version:1.0 SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
ITEM P/N PCAQ3225A-102S TEST INSTRUMENT 4291B / 4339B
PRODUCT COMMON MODE CHOKE TEST FREQUENCY 100MHz / 0.5V
CUSTOMER :
CUSTOMER P/N :
DESCRIPTION : COMMON MODE CHOKE
P/N : PCAQ3225A-102S
REVISION NO. : Version:1.0

E 0.80Typ.
F 0.65Typ.
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
PCAQ 3225A - 102S
Serial Codes Size Impedance Code
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N
@ 25 ℃ Ambient Temperture
Impedance
DCR (Ω)
Max.
Rated
current
(Idc) (A)
Max.
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc) (V)
Typ.
Insulation
Resistance
(IR)(MΩ）
Min.(Ω) TOLERANCE
PCAQ3225
A-102S 1000.00 ±25% 0.35 1.2 50 10
¥ All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
¥ Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
¥ Typical Saturation DC Current would cause Lo to drop approximately 35%
¥ Operation Temperature Range :  -20℃ ~ 85℃
¥ The Part temperature (ambient + △T) should not exceed 85℃ under worst case operating conditions.
¥ Circuit design, component placement, PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions
all effect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
 Page:  1
PROD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. E-LIVEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
TEL :0755-86667379 NO.28 ho-cheng RD,bade city,taoyuan,
taiwanhttp://www.prodtech.cn
Version: 1.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N PCAQ3225A-102S TEST INSTRUMENT Zentech-3305 / Zentech502BC
PRODUCT COMMON MODE CHOKE TEST FREQUENCY 100MHz / 0.5V
PERFORMANCE CURVES Recommended Footprint(mm)
Test Equipment
Impedance
Measured by using Agilent 4291A RF Impedance Analyzer
DC Resistance                    Measurement terminal
Measured by using Chroma 16502 mill ohm meter.
Insulation Resistance  Measured by using Chroma 19073
 Measurement voltage : 50v ,Measurement time : 60 sec.
             Page:  2
PROD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.   E-LIVEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
TEL :0755-86667379 NO.28 ho-cheng RD,bade city,taoyuan,
taiwanhttp://www.prodtech.cn
Version: 1.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N PCAQ3225A-102S TEST INSTRUMENT Zentech-3305 / Zentech502BC
PRODUCT COMMON MODE CHOKE TEST FREQUENCY 100MHz / 0.5V
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING TEMP. GRAPH
MECHANICAL RELIABILITY
TEST Specification & Requirement Method Used
Solderability The surface of terminal/pin tested shall be
covered with new solder by 90%
Solder heat proof:
Preheating: 150 ±10℃  60 seconds Soldering:
230 ±5℃ for 3 ±1 sec
Solder Heat
Resistance